Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Valerie L. Douglass	11/06/2008
Robert M. Pearson	11/06/2008
James G. Lovewell	11/06/2008
David A. Blau	11/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AngioDynamics, Inc.
Street Address:	603 Queensbury Avenue
City:	Queensbury
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12804

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12267403

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-949-9022

Email: HAHN@LAWABEL.COM AFS / ANGIODYNAMICS Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 666 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: FLOOR 10

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R-071_B US/210000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harry K. Ahn

Total Attachments: 2

500698891

PATENT REEL: 021806 FRAME: 0410

source=R-071B-signed-assignment#page1.tif source=R-071B-signed-assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021806 FRAME: 0411

AFS: R-071 B US/210,000

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assigner:

Valerie L. Douglass, 225 Higdon Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94041, USA Robert M. Pearson, 1163 Copper Peak Lane, San Jose, CA 95120, USA James G. Lovewell, 1490 Bast Juana Avenue, San Leandro, CA 94577, USA and David A. Blau, 23005 Standing Oak Court, Cupertino, CA 95014

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

AugioDynamics, Inc. 603 Queensbury Avenue Queensbury, NY 12804, USA

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

(a) Patent Number		dated		
(b) Application fo	n Letters Patent Serial No	Elled		
(c) Application Eu	· Latter Paters which has been executed by the	he mademiened a	ansumently herewith	and ansists

DEVICE AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING POWER TO LIGHTING ELEMENTS FOR USE AS A VISUAL INDICATOR IN A MEDICAL PROBE

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications; proper paths, assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Assignor warrants that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and proporty has been made to others by the undersigned.

	ASSIGNOR
Dated: ////a2008	By Valerie WOUGLASS
Dated: 1/- 06-08, 2008	By A PEARSON
Dated: 9. (. 2008	By James & LOVEWELL
<u>Dated:</u>	By David A. BLAU

PATENT REEL: 021806 FRAME: 0412

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

ADDICATOR	A A ACOUNT THE A	
In consideration of One Dollar (\$1. which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assi		and valuable consideration, the receipt of
Valerie L. Douglass, 225 Higdon Avenue, M Robert M. Pearson, 1163 Copper Peak Lane James G. Lovewell, 1490 East Juana Avenu David A. Blau, 23005 Standing Oak Court, (, San Jose, CA 951 , San Leandro, CA	20, ÜSA 94 <i>577</i> , USA and
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:	AngioDynamics, l 603 Queensbury A Queensbury, NY	venue
its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the e foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improven		
(a) Patent Number :	date	d
(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No	file	d
(c) Application for Letters Patent which has been exe	cuted by the under	signed concurrently herewith and entitled
DEVICE AND METHOD FOR PROVID FOR USE AS A VISUAL INDICATOR I	ING POWER TO NA MEDICAL P	LIGHTING ELEMENTS ROBE
and in and to said application and all divisional, cont Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the improvements; and in and to all original and reissued and all foreign countries on said improvements.	United States and	all other foreign countries on any of said
The Assignee may apply for and re the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will e powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate history thereof; and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent passignee or its successors.	kecute all other pat all facts known to which the Assigne	it relating to the improvements and the or its successors shall consider desirable
Assignor warrants that he/she has t and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or othe to others by the undersigned.	e full right to conv r agreement affect	yey the rights and property described hereining such rights and property has been made
		ASSIGNOR
<u>Dated:</u> , 2008	. Ву	Valeric L. DOUGLASS
<u>Dated: , 2008</u>	Ву	Robert M. PEARSON
Dated:2008	Ву	
Dated: (1/7,2008	Ву	James M. LOVEWELL David A. BLAU

T6E908Z-ΒΑΤΕΝΤ: ετ 800Z/20/ΤΤ REEL: 021806 FRAME: 0413

80 ∃9∀d RECORDED: 11/07/2008